
NEW DIR REQUIREMENTS  

SENATE BILL 854 
 June 20, 2014 - Established 

 July 1, 2014 – Contractors must register $ 300.00 annual renewal fees required.  DIR 

(Department of Industrial Relations) will publish a list so that public entities can verify 

and be in compliance. 

 January 15, 2015-  Public entity call for bids must state that the project is subject to 

compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR (Department of Industrial Relations)  

Public entity must also state that the prime contractor is required to post job site 

notices, as prescribed by regulation. 

 March 1, 2015 – Contractors and sub-contractors must be registered with DIR and be  

on the list.  Public entity is now required to include verbiage in the bid docs. 

 April 1, 2015 – Public entity to use ONLY registered contractors and subs on all public 

works. 

 Within 5 days of award Public entity must file PWC-100 online 

 AB 44 Subcontractors must include a contractor’s license number 

 

APPROVED LANGUAGE FOR THE ADVERTISEMENT 

 

Bidders are advised that this contract is a public work for purposes of the California Labor Code, which 

requires payment of prevailing wages.  Wage rates can be obtained from the Department of Industrial 

Relations at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/dprewagedetermination.htm  As of March 1, 2015 all 

contractors bidding on a public works project must be registered with the Department of Industrial 

Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5.  http://www.dir.ca.gov/public-works/publicworks.html 

 

APPROVED LANGUAGE FOR BID/RFP DOCS 

As of March 1, 2015 all contractors bidding on a public works project must be registered with the 

Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 http://www.dir.ca.gov/public-

works/public works.html In the event the project is under the current legal bid limit, the contractor will 

be asked to provide the DIR registration number during the quoting process.  This number will be 

reflected on the Purchase Order. 

 

 

  

http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/dprewagedetermination.htm
http://www.dir.ca.gov/public-works/publicworks.html
http://www.dir.ca.gov/public-works/public%20works.html
http://www.dir.ca.gov/public-works/public%20works.html

